

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Houston's Premier Celebrity Entertainment & Arts Soiree Set for September 28, 2024

Houston, TX – [08/05/24] – The vibrant and diverse cultural tapestry of Houston will be celebrated in grand style at the Houston Celebrity Entertainment & Arts Soiree for the second year on September 28, 2024, at The Ballroom at Bayou Place.

This groundbreaking event aims to elevate the city's rich history and promising future in film, television, fashion, music, theatre, arts, photography, e-sports, and gaming.

The Houston Celebrity Entertainment & Arts Soiree is not just an event; it's a *celebration* of the city's creative heartbeat. From acclaimed filmmakers and fashion designers to celebrated musicians, theatre artists, photographers, e-sports champions, and gaming influencers, this soiree will honor the remarkable talents that have shaped and continue to shape Houston's dynamic cultural landscape.

Event Highlights:

- **Red Carpet Reception:** Walk the red carpet with Houston's brightest stars and mingle with industry leaders and celebrities.
- Awards Ceremony: Recognizing outstanding contributions to film, fashion, music, theatre, arts, photography, e-sports, and gaming in Houston.
- Live Performances: Enjoy captivating performances by local musicians, theatre groups, and dance companies.
- Art Exhibitions: Explore stunning exhibits showcasing the work of Houston's premier photographers and visual artists.
- **Fashion Show:** Witness the latest creations from Houston's top fashion designers in a dazzling runway show. Editor in Chief of She Magazine USA and Designer, Beena Yusef as one of our featured fashion designers.
- **E-Sports and Gaming Zone:** Enjoy the excitement of competitive gaming with gaming experiences and demonstrations.
- **Networking Opportunities:** Connect with fellow creatives, industry professionals, civic leaders, celebrities and influencers.

"We are thrilled to bring together such an eclectic and talented group of individuals who have made significant contributions to Houston's arts and entertainment scene," said Centrell Reed, President of IEP. "This event is about celebrating our city's past achievements while inspiring and fostering the future generation of creatives."

Sponsorship and Ticket Information:

Sponsorship opportunities are available for businesses and individuals looking to support the arts and entertainment community in Houston by emailing to <u>info@IEPgreaterhou.org</u>. Tickets for the Houston Celebrity Entertainment & Arts Soiree are now on sale and can be purchased through our official website <u>Celeb Soiree Event website</u>.

Join us for an unforgettable evening as we honor the stars of Houston's cultural scene and look forward to a future filled with creativity and innovation.

About Houston Celebrity Entertainment & Arts Soiree:

The Houston Celebrity Entertainment & Arts Soiree is an annual event dedicated to celebrating the diverse and thriving arts and entertainment community in Houston. Our mission is to elevate and recognize the city's talent across various creative fields, fostering a supportive and vibrant cultural ecosystem.

SPONSORS: Ballroom at Bayou Place, CCN Network, Champions Club, Diversity Clothing, ELC Fine Art Gallery, CReed Global Media.

Contact:

Elva Trevino346-661-5127 Houston Celebrity Entertainment & Arts Soiree Email: Info@championsclub.org

The IEP/HEI Team - Info@IEPgreaterHOU.org

Pictures from 2023 IEP Soirée:







END